
PARKS & RECREATION/LIBRARY FEE SCHEDULE 
Updated 01/12/2026 

 

Deposits and General Fees Fee Notes 
Meeting Room Rental Deposit $50  

Gymnasium Rental Deposit $100  

Kitchen Use $15 Flat fee. 

Before/After Hours Use $20/hr Charged in addition to regular 
rental fees. 

Civic/Community Club Extra 
Hours $15 Charged if meeting room use 

exceeds 6 hours per day. 

Set Up/Take Down Fee Minimum $15 

Includes up to 6 banquet tables 
and 25 chairs; additional tables $5 
each, additional chairs $1 each; 
optional if group sets up 
themselves. 

 

Meeting Room Rentals Fee Notes 
Meeting Room #3 $15/hr   

Meeting Rooms #1 & #2 $5/hr discount if rented together Applies if no other group 
discounts. 

City Activities No Cost  

Youth Clubs No Cost  

School District Youth Sports/ 
Charter School No Cost Up to 2 events per week, 2 hours 

per event. 
County, State, Federal $15/hr  

Community Education $1.50/person  

Civic Clubs $15/up to 6 hrs  
Lions & Legion: 1 free event per 
year (2-day max). After hour fees 
apply. 

Community Clubs / Non-profits $15 up to 6 hr or $45/day  

Lake Associations $25/hr  

Private Groups / Businesses $25/hr  

 

Gym Rentals Fee Notes 
City Activities No Cost  

Youth Clubs $15/hr  

School District Youth Sports / 
Charter School No Cost Up to 2 events per week, 2 hours 

per event. 
County, State, Federal $30/hr  

Charter School After School 
Sports Club $120/6-week session  



Gym Rentals Fee Notes 
Civic Clubs $35/hr  

Community Clubs $35/hr  

Private Groups / Lake 
Associations / Businesses $65/hr  

 

Miscellaneous Rentals Fee Notes 
Disc Golf Set $5/2 hrs  

Picnic Shelter $30/up to 3hrs 
$15/hr after 3hrs 

$50 deposit required. Beer & wine 
permits $30 with City approval. 

Tennis Racket $3/2 hrs  

Snowshoe Rental $5/hr Per pair. 
Pickleball (2-4 Paddles, 2 Balls) $5/2 hrs  

Pickleball (5-8 Paddles, 4 Balls) $10/2 hrs  

Ping Pong $3/2 hrs  

Shuffleboard $5/2 hrs  

 

Miscellaneous Sales Fee Notes 
Tennis Balls $5/can  

Shower $3  

Bottle Water $1  

Memorial Bench $900 Engraving $100 per board. 
Includes installation. 

Memorial Tree $500 Includes Installation. 
 

Activity Fees Fee Notes 
T-Ball $35/season  

Mustang Baseball $35/season  

Colt Baseball & Up $45/season  

SilverSneakers Punch Card $28 8 classes. 
SilverSneakers Day Pass $4  

Discount Program Punch Card $10/20 classes  

Pickleball Day Pass $5  

Pickleball 10-Day Punch Card $30  

Pickleball Annual Membership $75  

Basketball K-2 $30  

Basketball 3-6 $30  

Summer Basketball Camp $30/6 sessions  

Soccer K-1 $30/season  

Soccer 2-3 $35/season  

Soccer 4-6 $40/season  



Activity Fees Fee Notes 
Soccer 7-12 $65/season  

Summer Soccer Camp $25/6 sessions  

Adult Tennis  $30/season Day pass $5. 
Youth Tennis Lessons $45/week 3 weeks $100. 
Volleyball $5/day 6 weeks $20. 

Youth Sports Late Fee $25 If registration is after deadline and 
space is available. 

 

Weight Room Fees Fee Notes 
Daily $10  
10-Day Punch Card $60  
Monthly $40  
2 Months $80  
3 Months $100  
6 Months $170  
Annual $290  
Veteran & First Responder 
Discount 10% off Day pass & Punch Card not 

included. 
 

Library Fees Fee Notes 
Adult Library Card $5  

Student Library Card $1  
Card Replacement  $5  
Material Fines Cost of replacement  

Administrative Fee (notice) $5  

Summer Reading Program $5  

Storage Disc $2  

One-Time Computer Use $3 Without card purchase. 
Copies $0.25/page Limit 25 pages per day. 
 


